SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 14476/2024

(Arising out of impugned judgment and order dated 19-10-2023 in IA No. 2665/2023 passed by the High Court of Orissa at Cuttack)

ADDL. CHIEF SECRETARY TO GOVT. OF ODISHA & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SAROJ KUMAR PANDA

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.100418/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.100420/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date: 03-05-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASHANT KUMAR MISHRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Paramjit Singh Patwalia, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Anjuman Tripathy, AOR

Mr. Chandra Vardhan Singh, Adv.

Mr. Himanshu Bansal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Delay condoned.

Mr. Paramjit Singh Patwalia, learned senior counsel refers to the notice order passed by this Court on 15.04.2024 in SLP (Civil) Diary No. 13545 of 2024 and submits that present is a similar case except the fact that the respondent here is still in service whereas the respondent in the referred case had retired.

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP (Civil) Diary No. 33400 of 2023.

In the meantime, the interim order dated 22.03.2021 in the SLP

www.ecourtsindia.com

(Civil) Diary No. 6184 of 2021 will operate in the present matter as well.

(NITIN TALREJA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(KAMLESH RAWAT) ASSISTANT REGISTRAR