

ITEM NO.52

REGISTRAR COURT

SECTION XI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 33400/2023

THE STATE OF ODISHA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

G. BALAKRISHNA

Respondent(s)

(IA No.243929/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.243930/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 13897/2024 (XI-A)

(IA

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 134813/2024

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 134814/2024

IA No. 134813/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 12172/2024 (XI-A)

(IA

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 77416/2024

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 77417/2024

FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA 84761/2024

IA No. 77417/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 84761/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(C) No. 10596/2024 (XI-A)

(IA No.84584/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA

No.84586/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 12173/2024 (XI-A)

(IA

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 77762/2024

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 77763/2024

IA No. 77763/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 12174/2024 (XI-A)

Contd...

Item no.52

(FOR
FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 78935/2024
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA
78936/2024
IA No. 78936/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT)
SLP(C) No. 10594/2024 (XI-A)
(IA No.82433/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA
No.82434/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)
SLP(C) No. 10595/2024 (XI-A)
(IA No.82375/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA
No.82377/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)
SLP(C) No. 12175/2024 (XI-A)
(FOR
FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 75892/2024
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA
75894/2024
FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA
84450/2024
IA No. 75894/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT
IA No. 84450/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)
SLP(C) No. 9636/2024 (XI-A)
(IA No.92719/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA
No.92720/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)
SLP(C) No. 9634/2024 (XI-A)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.89729/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING and IA No.89724/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE
IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)
SLP(C) No. 12272/2024 (XI-A)
(IA No.104971/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA
No.104973/2024-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)
SLP(C) No. 11594/2024 (XI-A)
(IA No.105096/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)
SLP(C) No. 10641/2024 (XI-A)
(IA No.95508/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA
No.95505/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)
SLP(C) No. 9635/2024 (XI-A)
(IA No.91895/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA
No.91892/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)
SLP(C) No. 10597/2024 (XI-A)
(IA No.87360/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)
SLP(C) No. 10642/2024 (XI-A)
(IA No.97556/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)
SLP(C) No. 13951/2024 (XI-A)
(IA No.122611/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA
No.122613/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
and IA No.122612/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING

Contd...

Item no.52

THE DEFECTS

IA No. 122613/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 125158/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

**SLP(C) No. 10028/2024 (XI-A)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.92653/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.92654/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)**

**SLP(C) No. 13952/2024 (XI-A)
(IA No.130889/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.130892/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)**

**SLP(C) No. 11595/2024 (XI-A)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.106924/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)**

**SLP(C) No. 13953/2024 (XI-A)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.123193/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.123192/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)**

**SLP(C) No. 13954/2024 (XI-A)
(IA No.127019/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.127020/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.127415/2024-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)**

**SLP(C) No. 13955/2024 (XI-A)
(IA No.133294/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)**

**SLP(C) No. 13956/2024 (XI-A)
(IA No.126827/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)**

**SLP(C) No. 13957/2024 (XI-A)
(IA No.125784/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.125785/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)**

**SLP(C) No. 13958/2024 (XI-A)
(IA No.126618/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.126616/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)**

**SLP(C) No. 13959/2024 (XI-A)
(IA No.125641/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.125642/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)**

**SLP(C) No. 13960/2024 (XI-A)
(IA No.126659/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.126660/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)**

**SLP(C) No. 13961/2024 (XI-A)
(IA No.129546/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.129545/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)**

**SLP(C) No. 13962/2024 (XI-A)
(IA No.127752/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.127753/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.127754/2024-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)**

**SLP(C) No. 13963/2024 (XI-A)
)**

Contd...

Item no.52

SLP(C) No. 13964/2024 (XI-A)
(IA No.131938/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.131939/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.131940/2024-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(C) No. 13965/2024 (XI-A)
(IA No.131723/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.131724/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.131725/2024-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(C) No. 13967/2024 (XI-A)
(IA No.134805/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.134806/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.134808/2024-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

IA No. 134806/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 134808/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(C) No. 13966/2024 (XI-A)
(IA No.131427/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.131428/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.131429/2024-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(C) No. 12171/2024 (XI-A)
(IA No.73415/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.73417/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.73418/2024-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

IA No. 73417/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 73418/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(C) No. 11041/2024 (XI-A)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.100418/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.100420/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 11593/2024 (XI-A)
(IA No.104794/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

SLP(C) No. 15201/2024 (XI-A)
(IA No.137772/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.137774/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.137775/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

SLP(C) No. 15200/2024 (XI-A)
(IA No.136893/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.136894/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 15203/2024 (XI-A)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.139755/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.139760/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE

Contd...

Item no.52

IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.139752/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILEING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

SLP(C) No. 15202/2024 (XI-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.139829/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.139833/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.139831/2024-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(C) No. 15204/2024 (XI-A)

(IA No.140343/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.140341/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.140340/2024-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(C) No. 15445/2024 (XI-A)

(IA No.137970/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

SLP(C) No. 16162/2024 (XI-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.143203/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.143205/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.143206/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILEING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

SLP(C) No. 16163/2024 (XI-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.149637/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.149638/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.149639/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILEING / CURING THE DEFECTS and IA No.149636/2024-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(C) No. 16165/2024 (XI-A)

(IA No.150593/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.150596/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 21-08-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

**Mr. Naveen Kumar, AOR
Ms. Stuti Bisht, Adv.
Mr. Nitesh Bhandari, Adv.
Mr. Prabhat Kumar Rai, Adv.
Mr. Shourajeet Chakravarty, Adv.
Ms. Aprajita Bhardwaj, Adv.
Mr. Maitreya, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Goyal, Adv.**

**Mr. Suwendu Suvasis Dash, AOR
Mr. Kislay Pandey, Adv.
Mrs. Shruti Vaibhav, Adv.
Mrs. Swati Vaibhav, Adv.**

Contd...

Item no.52

Dr. Nitya Thakur, Adv.
Mr. Rajasmit Mondal, Adv.
Mr. Prasenjeet Mohapatra, AOR

Mr. Gaurav Khanna, AOR
Ms. Natasha Sahrawat, Adv.
Ms. Deepali Bhanot, Adv.
Mr. Gautam Barnwal, Adv.
Mr. Rudraksh Pandey, Adv.
Ms. Alisha Roy, Adv.

Ms. Samapika Biswal, AOR
Mr. Aman Kumar Yadav, Adv.
Ms. Soumya Sannidhanam, Adv.

Mr. Shubhranshu Padhi, AOR
Mr. D. Girish Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Jay Nirupam, Adv.
Mr. Pranav Giri, Adv.
Mr. Ekansh Sisodia, Adv.
Ms. A. M. Harsavardhini, Adv.

Mr. Prakash Ranjan Nayak, AOR
Mr. Debasis Jena, Adv.
Mr. Animesh Dubey, Adv.

Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, AOR
Mr Sarvjit Pratap Singh, Adv.
Mr. Milind Kumar, AOR

Mr. Anjuman Tripathy, AOR
Mr. Ardhendhu Pratap Swain, Adv.

Mr. Srisatya Mohanty , AOR
Mr Abhijeet Patnayak, Adv.

Mr. Arjun Garg, AOR
Mr. Aakash Nandolia, Adv.
Ms. Sagun Srivastava, Adv.
Ms. Kriti Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Ankit Agarwal, AOR
Ms. Viyushti Rawat, Adv.

Contd...

Item no.52

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Babita Kushwaha, Adv.
Mr. Nagarkatti Kartik Uday, AOR

Mr. Dhananjai Jain, AOR
Mrs. Prabhati Nayak, Adv.
Mr. Debabrata Dash, Adv.
Ms. Apoorva Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Rajdipa Behura, Adv.
Mr. Philomon Kani, Adv.
Ms. Neha Dobriyal, Adv.
Ms. Simrat Kaur Sareen, Adv.
Ms. Aishwarya Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Nandini sharma, Adv.
Mr. Anil Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

D No.33400/2023, SLP(C) No. 13953/2024, SLP(C) No. 13966/2024

Ld. counsel for the petitioner is granted two weeks' time to take fresh steps and file fresh particulars in respect of unserved sole respondent.

SLP(C) No. 13897/2024

Await service report in respect of respondent nos. 1 and 2.

SLP(C) No. 12174/2024

Sole respondent has filed counter affidavit.

SLP(C) No. 10594/2024, SLP(C) No. 9636/2024, SLP(C) No. 9634/2024, SLP(C) No. 11041/2024

Sole respondent is granted four weeks' time for filing counter affidavit.

Contd...

Item no.52

SLP(C) No. 10641/2024

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner has not taken fresh steps in respect of respondent nos. 1 and 2. However, two days time is granted. If fresh steps are taken within the time granted, process as per rules. If steps are not taken within the time granted, Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for necessary directions.

SLP(C) No. 13954/2024

Sole respondent has refused to accept the notice, as such, service shall be deemed to be complete but none has entered appearance.

SLP(C) No. 15202/2024

Ld. counsel for the petitioner is granted two weeks' time to take fresh steps and file fresh particulars in respect of unserved respondent no.1.

Service is complete on respondent no.2 but none has entered appearance.

SLP(C) No. 15445/2024

Service is complete on respondent no.1. but none has entered appearance.

Ld. counsel for the petitioner is granted two weeks' time as to take fresh steps and file fresh particulars in respect of unserved respondent nos.2 to 4.

SLP(C) No. 16162/2024

Await service report in respect of the sole respondent.

Contd....

Item no.52

SLP(C) No. 16163/2024, SLP(C) No. 16165/2024

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner has not filed spare copy in respect of sole respondent. However, two days time is granted. If spare copy is filed within the time granted, process as per rules. If spare copy is not filed within the time granted, Registry to process the matters for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for necessary directions.

SLP(C) No. 12175/2024, SLP(C) No. 13965/2024

Service is complete on the sole respondent. Ld. counsel, Mr Debabrata Dash appearing on behalf of Mr Dhananjai Jain, Advocate-on-record undertakes to appear for the sole respondent and seeks time for filing vakalatnama and counter affidavit. Be filed within four weeks time.

REMAINING MATTERS

Service is complete on the respondent(s) but none has entered appearance.

List again on 14.10.2024.

SUJATA SINGH
Registrar

HJ