

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 26780/2024

(Arising out of impugned judgment and order dated 21-11-2023 in WA No. 2501/2023 passed by the High Court of Orissa at Cuttack)

STATE OF ODISHA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SOMANATH BARIK & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.180985/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.180984/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.180986/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Date : 23-08-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.V.N. BHATTI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rohit Amit Sthalekar, AOR
Mr. Purnendu Bajpai, Adv.
Mr. Shashank Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

The counsel produces copy of the order dated 15.04.2024 in SLP (Civil) Diary No. 13545 of 2024 where notice was issued in similar matters.

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP (Civil) Diary No. 33400 of 2023.

(NITIN TALREJA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(KAMLESH RAWAT)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR